
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1976
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2002
RECRUITMENT OF HANDICAPPED AND WOMEN IN PSUS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of handicapped persons and women recruited in the various public sector undertakings under his ministry during the last three years; till date; and

(b) the details of the scheme formulated for recruiting such persons in each undertaking during the last three years alongwith the targets fixed in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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